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SOURCE AIW CCflNT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk nianuracturers, public and send public cold ator-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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Sr1)CK3 OF DAIRY and POULTRY PRTJY — January 1, 1960 

II  4LERY BU1R 

At the opening of business on January 1, 1960 the stocks of 
cr:rry butter on hand in Canada amounted to 104,144,000 lb. Cold Storage 
warehouses had in store 75,539,000 lb. while dairy factories held 28,535,000 lb. 
The summary total was higher than last year by 10.4 million pounds. The five 
year average 1955-59 of January 1 stocks is 88,687,000 lb. The December 1959 "out-
of-storage" movement was 12.0 million pounds as compared with a similar movement 
of 12.9 million pounds last year. 

CflZDDJR C}ES 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 52,489,000 lb. consisting 
of 52,033,000 lb. Canadian and 456,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand on January 1, 1960. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 5.7 million pounds and showed an "outofstorage "  movement of 
817 thousand pounds for December 1959. 

COMM,TRAM MILK PRODUC I 

Stocks of evaporated vtole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 44,598,000 lb. which was a decrease of 3.2 million pounds from last year. The 
"out-of-storage" movernt of evaporated whole milk for December 1959 was 10.3 
million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim-milk pder, amounted to 
21,767,000 lb., a decrease of 55.5 million pounds from last year and an increase of 
Jo Lhousand pounds over last month. 

The January 1, 1960 report tows 10,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
72,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs in transit. Frozen eggs 
totalled 4,604,000 lb. being 1.6 million pounds lower than the 1959 figures. The 
"out-of-storage" movement for December 1959 was 1.0 mIllion pounds as compared with 
a si.'nilar movement of 822 thousand pounds during December 1959. 

P0ULflY !4T 

The suniary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat stocks on 
January 1, 1960 was lower than last year by 21.4 mIllion pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 21.7 million pounds is shown for the month of December 1959. By kinds, 
the dressed ard eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets, were; 
Chicken 1,488,000 lb. (4,071,000) lb., Fowl 2,145,000 lb. (4,034,000) lb. and turkiy 
1,077,000 lb. (10 9 336,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms 
whose reports were not received in time. There were 25,000 lb. of poultry meat in 
transit on January 1, 19609 



2. STOCES OF BUTR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - January 1, 1960 

Tan. 1, 1960 Dec. 1, 1959 Jan. 1, 1959 
CIARY BLITUR Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 104,144 116,156 93,707 
In Cold Storages 75,539 82,839 67,064 
In Dairy Factories 28 9 535 33,247 26,573 
In Transit 70 70 70 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 569 601 1,039 
In Cold Storages 464 471 655 
In Dairy Factories 105 220 184 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 260 303 353 
In Cold Storages 124 160 146 
In Dairy Factories 136 143 207 

New Brunswick TOTAL 614 1,542 973 
In Cold Storages 347 1,134 519 
In Dairy Factories 267 408 454 

uebec TcYrAL 54,288 56,822 50,841 
In Cold Storages 38 0 999 41 0 579 37,233 
In Dairy Factories 15,289 17,243 13,608 

Ontario TOTAL 20700 23,602 19,043 
In Cold Storages 13,233 14,703 11 9 852 
In Dairy Factories 7,467 8 9 899 7,101 

Manitoba TOTAL 15,456 16,886 10,268 
In Cold Storages 14 0 875 15,896 9,377 
In Dairy Factories 581 990 891 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 6,607 7,285 5,218 
In Cold Storages 3,603 3 1,959 2,756 
In Dairy Factories 30 004 3,326 2,462 

Alberta TOTAL 3,965 5,139 3302 
In Cold Storages 2,470 3,377 1,926 
In Dairy Factories 1,495 1,762 1,376 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,615 1,816 2,600 
In Cold Storages 1,424 1 9 560 2,400 
In Dairy Factories 191 256 200 

5 year average 1955-59 88,687 

IHY BTJ'FR 	 244 	320 	136 



STOCKS OF CIDAR CISE 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Tanuary 1, 1960 

Jan. 1, 1960 Dec. 1, 1959 Tan. 1, 1959 
Prel iniinary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 52,489 53,306 46,774 
In Cold Storages 49,042 49,613 44,234 
In Dairy Factories 2 0 991 3,541 2,388 
In Transit 456 152 152 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 389 468 246 
In Cold Storages V Y 39 
In Dairy Factories 389 468 207 

Nova Scotia IOT.AL 109 150 45 
In Cold Storages 109 150 45 

New Brunswick  193 227 135 
In Cold Storages 174 203 115 
In Dairy Factories 19 24 20 

Q,uebec TOTAL 25,604 26,389 20,098 
In Cold Storages 25,188 25,900 19,766 
In Dairy Factories 416 489 332 

C'ntario TOTAL 23,444 23,732 23,875 
In Cold Storages 21 0 602 21 0 518 22,406 
In Dairy Factories 1,842 2 9 21 1,469 

Manitoba TOTAL 395 375 270 
In Cold Storages 374 349 237 
In Dairy Factories 21 26 33 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 174 140 169 
In Cold Storages 105 85 131 
In Dairy Factories 69 55 38 

Alberta 	TOTAL bilS 1,148 878 
In Cold Storages 1,021 1,032 781 
In Dairy Factories 94 116 97 

British Columbia 	'LOT-AL 610 525 906 
In Cold Storages 469 376 714 
In Dairy Factories 141 149 192 

IMPOR'LD CIDAR CH - 

(included in above figures) - 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



41 	 STOCIS OF CONCENTRA1D MILK fl COLD 3)RAOE3, WARHOUS1S 
AND DAIRY FATORIS IN CANADA OWMED AND HElD BY/OR FOR MANOFACTUREI 

January 1, 1960 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

ran. 1, 1960 	Dec. 1, 1959 	Fan. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

00NC1I.ThA.D TffiOLE MILK 

Condensed Thole Milk 722 752 608 
Case 286 
Bulk 722 752 322 

vaporated Whole Milk 44,598 54,936 47,781 

Whole Milk Ppwder 1418 973 2,684 
Sway Process 1,373 941 2 9 660 
Roller Process 45 32 24 

Partly Skimmed Milk 
vaporated or Concentrated 3,142 3,587 2,810 

CONCNTRAD MILK BY PRODU3TS 

Skim-milk 180 211 151 
vaporated 66 120 82 
Condensed 94 91 69 

Skim-milk Powder 21,767 21,671 77,313 
Spray Process 19,667 19 9 360 73,295 
Roller Process 2,100 2,311 4,018 

Buttermilk Powder 694 846 281 

Casein 434 642 795 

Whey Powder 4,506 5,200 3,109 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are inciuded with "bulk". 



G43S IN COLD 
with 

STORAS and SGG STATIONS IN 0PADA - January 1, 1960 
comparative figures for last year and for last month 

5. 

Jan. 1, Dec. 1 9  Jan. 1, Jan. 1, Dec. 1, Jan. 1, 
1960 1959 1959 1960 1959 1959 

Preliminary Revised Preliminary Revised - 

COlD 3TORAM 

C A N AD A (000 cases) 	10 	/ 12 22 72 39 78 

Maritimes V - 1 1 2 4 
Q,uebec - - - 7 5 9 
Ontario 1 4 27 16 29 
Manitoba V - 5 10 8 15 
Saskatchewan - 2 5 2 5 
Alberta V V 13 12 4 12 
British Columbia 5 5 1 3 2 4 

Jan. 1, 
1959 

Dec. 1, 
Jan. 1, 1960 1959 
Preliminary Revised 

FROZM1 TH 0 LET YOLK 'iHITS IOTAL 1)TAL 

CAN AD A 	(000 lb.) 2,602 j 828 1,174 4,604 5,612 

Marltizues 98 1 8 107 155 
uebec 505 407 456 1,368 1,849 

Ontario 699 132 325 1,156 1,147 
L:anitoba 1,029 225 308 1,562 1 0 796 
Saskatchewan 33 - 1 34 313 
Alberta 55 1 60 116 145 
British Columbia 163 62 16 241 207 

1 PAL 

6,20? 

116 
839 

1,376 
2,367 

604 
45? 
448 

G G S U M M A R Y (000 cas's) 	Jan. 1, 1960 	Dec. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

Shell Eggs 	 82 	51 

In Transit (page 12) 	2 	- 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	120 	146 

TOTAL 	 204 	197 

Jan. 1, 1959 

100 

1 

163. 

262 

/ These figures include estinates of 1,000 cases of Cold storage Eggs, 7,000 cases 
esb Eggs and 20 0 000 lb. Frozen tggs, Jhole for firms failing to report on time. 

These estimates are not included in the data of the indiviva1 provinces. 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shcmn separately but are incled in "Total". 



61 20C 	OF POULTRY ?AT IN CANADA - January 1, 1960 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1960 Dec. 1, 1959 Jan. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed Mviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

IO PAL POULTRY LAT 

C AN AD A 4,991 19,612 25,353w 	6,057 40,536 46 1593 46,768 

Marltimes 147 910 1,057 143 1 9433 1,576 1,471 
Q.uebec 1,352 3,158 4,510 1,909 6,265 8,174 9,700 
Ontario 2 9 007 5,653 7,660 2,230 12,628 14,858 15,369 
Manitoba 539 3 0 591 4,130 739 7,725 8,464 9,028 
Saskatchewan 152 1,217 1,369 201 2 9 471 2,672 3 0 081 
Alberta 428 2 9 805 3,233 419 6,139 6,558 4 9 659 
Br. Columbia 366 2 9278 2,644 416 3 0 875 4,291 3,460 

CHICKEN TiP TO 3 The 

C AN AD A 237 1,646 1,883 319 1869 2,188 4,453 

Maritin3es 21 83 83 118 118 174 
Quebec 130 480 610 211 571 782 1,501 
Ontario 9 391 400 5 476 481 1 9 397 
Manitoba 47 187 234 42 144 186 339 
Saskatchewan - 150 150 - 108 108 317 
Alberta 49 307 356 59 401 460 677 
Br. Columbia 2 48 50 2 51 53 48 

CHICKEN 5,91  lb. and OVER 

C AN AD A 1,251 2,425 3676 1,202 3,035 4,237 9,176 

Maritimes 12 270 282 20 239 259 295 
Q,uebec 676 415 1 0 091 683 787 1,470 2,793 
Ontario 132 273 405 106 378 484 1,499 
Manitoba 76 722 798 82 751 833 2,447 
Saskatchewan 69 263 332 61 347 408 1,065 
Alberta 79 392 471 51 460 511 696 
Br. ColumbIa 207 90 297 199 73 272 381 

C AN AD A 	2,145 	4,034 	6479 	2,438 	4,847 	7,285 	12,899 

Maritimes 124 275 399 108 164 272 591 
Q.uebec 212 284 496 227 307 534 1 0 092 
Ontario 1,530 2,200 3 9 730 1,825 2 0 819 4,644 8,100 
Manitoba 1015 544 647 122 696 818 1,148 
Saskatchewan 18 172 190 11 182 193 577 
Alberta 98 347 445 77 469 546 869 
Br. Columbia 60 212 272 68 210 278 522 

For footnotes see page 8. 



STOCY3 OF POULTRY MEAT IN 0NPIDA - 	 anuary 1, 
with comparative figtzes for last year and last 

1960 
month 

7. 

Jan. 1, 1960 Dec. 1, 1959 Jan. 1, 
i:rlirninary Revised 1959 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Vviscerated Total Total 

- thouaaril pounds - 

TURK!Y IYNDER 8 lb. 

C AN AD A - 5 	650 	655 - 	197 	1,218 1,415 

Maritimes - 	 11 	11 - 	 58 58 
uebec 2 	281 	283 83 	411 494 N 

Ontario 3 	87 	90 114 	220 334 
Manitoba - 	 54 	54 - 	 129 129 0 
Saskatchewan - 	 4 	4 - 	 33 33 
Alberta - 	 30 	30 - 	 77 77 T 
Br. Columbia - 	 183 	183 - 	 290 290 

IURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 400 3,188 3,588 - 	 630 U,156 11,786 

Maritimes 9 145 154 4 505 509 	A 
Q,us 95 869 964 467 2 9 329 2,796 
Ontario 208 354 562 10 2,377 2 9 387 	V 
Lnitoba 17 486 503 34 2,277 2,311 
Jaskatchewan 12 30 314 65 861 926 	A 

berta 11 565 576 13 1 0 665 1,678 
Pr. Columbia 48 467 515 37 1,142 1,179 	I 

TORKy 16 lb. and OVER 	A 

C A N A D A 672 6,498 7,170 825 16_,720 17,545 	B 

Maritimes - 102 102 10 321 331 	L 
Quebec 202 691 893 189 1 9 691 1,800 
Ontario 36 2,151 2 9187 105 6,034 6 9 139 
ManItoba 180 1 0 553 1,733 20 3 1 503 3 0 708 
Saskatchewan 52 319 371 57 921 978 
Alberta 174 912 1 0 086 211 2 0 522 2,733 
Br. Columbia 28 770 798 48 1,728 1,776 

TOTAL 1'rJRKEY 

C AN AD A 	1 ,077 10,336 11,413 	1,652 29,094 30,746 	18,422 

Maritira 9 258 267 14 884 898 386 
uebec 299 1,841 2,140 739 4,431 5 1170 4,100 

Ontario 247 2,592 2 0,839 229 8,631 8,860 4,096 
Manitoba 197 2 0 093 2,290 239 5,909 6 9 148 4,498 
Saskatchewan 64 625 689 122 1,815 1,937 1,113 
Alberta 185 1,507 1,692 224 4,264 4,488 2,025 
Pr, 1,4C 



8 1 	 STOCKS OF POULThY 1VAT IN CAN1DA - cnuary 1, 1960 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Tan. 1, 1960 	 Dec. 1, 1959 	Tan. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1959 

	

Dressed LPviscerated Total Dressed 3viscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

CANADA 	 33 	122 	155 	76 	205 	281 	239 

1Iaritimes - 3 3 - 4 4 12 
uebec 10 13 23 12 36 48 65 

Ontario 8 36 44 6 25 31 51 
Manitoba 9 - 9 37 8 45 27 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 1 4 5 2 
Alberta 2 30 32 4 63 67 40 
Br. Columbia 4 37 41 16 65 81 42 

G003 

CANADA 	 17 	105 	122 	197 	436 	633 	254 

Maritimes - 6 6 - - - - 

Q.uebec 22 22 15 59 74 3 
Ontario 2 5 7 - 61 61 10 
Manitoba 13 11 24 174 179 353 119 
SaskatcheWan 1 1 2 6 11 17 6 
Alberta 1 29 30 2 113 115 80 
Br. Columbia 31 31 - 13 13 36 

UNCLASSIFIEID 

C AN AD A 231 944 1,175 173 1,050 1,223 1,325 

Maritinies 2 15 17 1 24 25 13 
uebec 25 103 128 22 74 96 146 

Ontario 79 156 235 59 238 297 216 
Manitoba 94 34 128 43 38 81 450 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 4 4 1 
Alberta 14 193 207 2 369 371 272 
Br. Columbia 17 440 457 46 303 349 227 

/ This total incles an estiiate of 750,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not inclined in the various clas.sifications or in the 
specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. I'ne fiuro therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 25,000 lb. of Poultry Neat in tronoit on Jnnuary 1, 1960, 



STOCKS OF POUiTRY ?EAT IN NINE CITIES OF CAIL)A - January 1, 1960 9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Jan. 1, 1960 Dec. 1, 1959 Jan. 1, 
Fr 	ininary Revi sed 1959 

Dressed 	viscerated Total 	Dressed 	viscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POILTRY ?EPT 

uebec 381 221 602 583 225 808 1,779 
Montreal 967 2,393 3,360 1 0 207 5,410 6,625 5,775 
Toronto 991 3,873 4,864 1 0 154 5,917 7,071 9,309 
Winnipeg 539 3,591 4,130 737 7,718 8,455 9,013 
Regina & Saskatoon 36 841 877 33 1,798 1,831 2 0166 
dmonton 132 1,332 1,464 100 2,415 2,515 2,182 
Calgary 280 806 1,086 284 2,425 2,709 1 9 731 
Vancouver 339 2,245 2 9 584 359 3,757 4,116 3 9 333 
TOTAL 9 CIITS 3,665 15,302 19,317 	/ 4,457 29,673 34,130 35,288 

CHICKEN UP 10 32X lb. 

Q,uebec 23 23 84 32 116 135 
Montreal 93 209 302 127 253 380 606 
Toronto 7 93 100 140 140 322 
Winnipeg 4? 187 234 42 143 185 338 
Regina & Saskatoon - 120 120 - 103 103 299 
dmonton 8 13 201 190 190 192 
Jalgary 88 88 41 184 225 432 

, 	\ricouvr 	J 2 48 50 2 46 48 42 
iAL 9 CITIS 15? 961 1,118 296 1,091 1,387 2,366 

CHICEMI 3x lb. and OVJR 

Q,uebec 145 18 163 151 15 166 681 
Montreal 529 355 864 521 712 1,233 1,690 
Toronto 72 147 219 80 241 321 1 0 015 
Winnipeg 76 722 798 81 751 832 2,443 
Regina & Saskatoon 20 127 147 19 188 207 685 
dnonton 53 181 234 20 274 294 471 
Calgary j/ 156 156 3/ 126 126 132 
Vancouver Ij 202 68 290 197 67 264 371 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 1,097 1,794 2 0 891 1,069 2,374 3 0443 7 9 488 

FUNL 

.uebee 3 3 40 7 47 185 
Montreal 184 179 363 171 257 428 809 
Toronto 791 1,926 2,717 951 2,339 3,290 5,416 
Winnipeg 103 544 647 122 695 817 1,147 
Regina & Saskatoon 15 144 159 6 151 157 368 
drionton 45 180 225 46 224 270 435 
Calgary 50 80 130 22 168 190 318 
Vancouver )/ 52 207 259 63 202 265 494 
TOTAL 9 CIT]S 1,240 3,263 4,503 1 9421 4,043 5 9,464 9,172 

For footnotes see page 11. 



10. 	STUCKB 0i' e0j .L.I iY MEAT IN NIIIE C ITIES OF CANADA - January 1, 1960 
with comparative figi.n'es for last Laonth and comparative totals for last year 

Jan. 1, 1960 	Dec. 1, 1959 	Jan. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1959 

Dressed LPviscerated Total Dressed eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thou$and pounds - 

TORY UNDER 8 lb. 

'.uebec - 	68 68 - 	2 2 
Montreal - 	125 125 24 	346 370 
Toronto - 	48 48 - 	118 118 	N 
Vinnipeg - 	54 54 - 	129 129 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	4 4 - 	32 32 	0 
edmonton - 	19 19 - 	13 13 
Calgary - 	11 11 - 	64 64 	P 
Vancouver 	/ - 	183 183 - 	289 289 
TOTAL 9 CITS - 	512 512 24 	993 1,017 

¶1U11Y 8 lb. and tI'DER 16 lb. 

Q,uebec - 56 56 166 83 249 
Montreal 95 768 863 269 2 0 165 2,434 	A 
Toronto - 186 186 6 667 673 
WinnIpeg 17 486 503 34 2,276 2,310 	V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 242 242 - 599 599 
drnonton 6 219 225 8 655 663 	A 
Calgary - 220 220 - 789 789 
Vancouver 	/ 36 455 491 32 1,073 1,105 	I 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 154 2 1 632 2,786 515 8,307 8 9 822 

TTJRKZY 16 lb. and OVER 
A 

bec 169 50 219 134 81 215 
Montreal 34 623 657 54 1,527 1,581 	B 
Toronto 34 1,360 1,394 55 2,242 2,297 
?Jinnipeg 180 1,553 1,733 20 3,499 3,704 	L 
Regina & Saskatoon - 201 201 7 716 723 
3dmonton 6 494 500 13 936 949 
Calgary 163 243 406 192 1 0 068 1,260 
Vancouver 26 756 782 3 1,700 1,703 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 612 5,280 5 0 892 663 11,769 12,432 

TOTAL TURY 

Q.uebec 169 174 343 300 166 466 770 
Montreal 129 1 0 516 1,645 347 4,038 4,385 2 9 466 
Toronto 34 1,594 1,628 61 3,027 3,088 2 9 380 
tinnipeg 197 2,093 2 9 290 239 5 9 904 6 9 143 4,489 
Regina & Saskatoon - 447 447 7 1,347 1,354 807 
Edmonton 12 732 744 21 1,604 1,625 906 
Calgary 163 474 637 192 1,921 2 9113 821 
Vancouver ./ 
TOTAL 9 CITES 

62 
766 

1,394 
8 0424 

1,456 
9 9 190 

35 
1,202 

3,062 
21,069 

3,097 
22,271 

2,124 
14,763 

I 



SIDCKS OF POTJITRY LEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CIADA - anuary 1, 1960 	11 
with comparative figures for last month and comçarative totals for last year 

3an. 1, 1960 	Dec. 1, 1959 	ran. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1959 

Dressed viscerated Total. Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Q,uebec 2 2 4 3 7 7 
Montreal 8 10 18 8 31 39 57 
Toronto 17 17 - i i 24 
Winnipeg 9 - 9 37 8 45 27 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 - 2 2 2 
dmonton - 27 27 - 46 46 28 
Calgary 3 3 17 17 8 
Vancouver 	/ 31 37 37 16 65 81 40 
TOTAL 9  CITIES 17 97 114 65 173 238 193 

GOOSE  

Quebec - - - 1 
Montreal 21 21 53 53 1 
Toronto - 3 3 - 41 41 8 
ilinnipeg 13 11 24 173 179 352 119 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 1 2 6 6 5 
dmonton 1 12 13 66 66 46 
Calgary - 4 4 8 8 15 
Vicouver 	/ - 13 13 36 
IDTAL 9 CITIES 15 

_____  
83 98 173 366 539 231 

TJCLASSIF]EID 

quebec 67 1 68 4 2 6 - 
Montreal 24 103 127 33 74 107 146 
Toronto 87 93 180 62 128 190 144 

Td1linnipeg 94 34 128 43 38 81 450 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 1 1 2 - 
Edmonton 13 7 20 13 11 24 104 
Calgary 67 1 68 29 1 30 5 
Vancouver 	/ 21 440 461 46 302 348 226 
WTAL 9 CITIES 373 680 1,053 23]. 557 788 1,075 

/ Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 350,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estirite is not incl.ed in the various classifications or in the 
scific cities. 

Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1.ed in unclassified. 



12. 	BULLR, CEE3g, EGGS W POULTRY IEAT ]N TRANSIT tic CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

Jan. i t 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. i t 	Jan. 1, 
1960 	1959 	1960 	1959 

IN TRANSIT 	 CR1ERY BUTJR 	CEEDAR CIS 

CANADA 
- thousani 

70 

pounds - 

70 

- thousand 

456 

pounds - 

152 

Maritime Provinces - - - - 

uebec - 
- 190 - 

Ontario 35 - - - 

Manitoba 35 - 114 114 
Saskatchewan - 35 76 38 
Alberta - 35 76 - 

British Columbia - - - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	38 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Lliaonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POTLTRY LAT 

- 	cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	

1,800 	600 	25 	50 

Maritime Provinces 	1,200 	- 	- 	25 
Q.uebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	600 	25 	- 
ManItoba 	 600 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	25 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Colwnbia 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals !/ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
dnonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" inc1ted with "In Transit". 

Average Net eig1its per Carloads 	BUTPR 	Cl2SE 	EGGS 	POULTRY I 2111kT 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 	25,000 
xport 	44,800 	38,000 	600 	25,000 

These average wigbts are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F 
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